
July 11, 1516.

Mr. Guy B. Erwin,
. ~

Attronéy-cat-Lay,
Fairbanks, Alaska. .

Dear Sir:
Ian in réoaint of your letter of the 19th June relative

to voucher to J. Clausen forwarded to the Governor for approval,and which has been approved and passed for payment.

Relative to matter of omall repairs in connection with
requirement of law that "2:11 road work ehall be done by contract
to the lewest and best bidder®, I see no renecn why it cormnot be
handled in much the sane manner that Nr. Wood, Commissioner of
the Third District, handled sore of his matters last season .
Instead of letting some cf his contracts in a lump sun, lr. Wood
apportioned certain sums to certain vorkings in different parts
of his district. He then posted notioes in the locality of the
work, of the arount available and that he vould receive Vida for
the services of a gertoin nuxber of nen at so much per day, each
man te be aquipped with suitable too], chovel, mattock, ctc.j also
team with driver and wagon, coraper, etc, at price per day, the
‘contractor to act as foremen of the workat bid price per day.
The contractor was required to board the menand tean, and richt
was renervec to disniss any man vhose services were unsatisfactory
to the Commissioner or Assistants.

I hove sonzultedwith Governor Strone om this porcion
ofyyour letter and we can ‘6 no objection to ifr. Ross entering
into a contract with some man or mon to handle this repcir work
at so much per day, the contract, of course, to be let in accord-
ance with rewalrererts of lev. A mumber of coniee of cuoh contract
could be rade, for filing im the Territorial offices here, which

‘ gortrcet coule be roferred to in the vouchers cettiinc for this
work in case vouchers were issued fer monthly settlements or some=-
of that sort. ,

Not unowing conditions with vou, T am not at ail
positive that such a“plan could be worked out in Iir. Ross? district,but I suggest 1% to you for sonsideration «as ° ray te handle this
repair work in compliance with the law. Perhape some modification
of the plan will suggest itself to you whereby 4¢ can be mude to
work.

Very truly yours,
|

Territorial Treasurer.



July 18, 1916.

“itr. H. BH. Ross, .Territorial Rond Commissioner,
Pairbanks, Alaska.
Dear Sirs -

é

. Your voucher Wo. 52 to Chas. Williams in amourt of
$50.00, enclosed to Governor Strong for his arrroval in your
letter of Jume 20th, hos been referred to this office and is
nerévith returned to you, payment beinrc refused for rcacons
hereinafter civon,

.Thies voucher, accordine to ite wording, is issued
. to cever settlcnent for *isbesrs fur vichad in ¢onstruction of
s romain trig, Bsa oce gortrsot sith B. 8. Ross, Noad Con=
wS--homgt®,. Ovor than this oor line 0 om ic no evidence of
ry wmtrwot, not is Suere gtivccoe tog onch contract was let
an ncoomimes with Bociton 3 of thie Act scrasting Noud Districts
tu Minata, TMaithar fn thars auyvicnonas that contract was
armproved by, oni accepted by the Assistant Nond Corzissioners.

So much has been written you, Ress, recording
the proper submisoion of thease matters that lt seems useless
$o co all over it arain. While it is true thet we last year
honored vouchers worded sinilarly to the one above referred to,
and unaccompanied by the other rattersa, such vouchers having
been prepared by Ur. Cobb lsccl counsel for the Territory, yet
we had a that tine o cortificate sicned by the Assistant Noad -

Conmissioners to the effect that suoh contracts had beon actue
ally entered into and had been approved und accepted in assord-
anes with provisions of law. However, at the time this certife
icate was accepted and we consented to honor those irre~ular
vouchers, you were warned that no such vouchers vould be acce sted
in the future.

Section 5 of the Noad Act revuires that all road
work morferned under ite rrovisions shall be ione by contract
let to the lovest and beat bidder after the same has boen iuly
advortided. Scotion 4 of the Act provides that Aszistant Com
si-cioners shall be anvointed, and whe shail assist in letting
contracts and insnect the york before it shall be assented by
the Cornissioner. Brides work certainly comes wider the head
of rood work oni it would secm to me that the entire bridrg,
yartaddlly constructed by tinbers furnished by Dr. Williams,
should have been built by contract in acusrdonce with law.



#2. Tl.H.Roas, Road Con. 7/18/16.

. In that cose your contract can be pro:ured in *rine
lisate, one for the contractor, ome for your fliss, and ons
te ao.crmony the voucher vhich ehould be worded with reference...
te otc contract, und chick together, sccompanied by the proper
SOryiricses she eentract has been let in’accerdanse vith
.2ivTieicis of law end thet the vork has been inspected and an=
lrevec. (yy the uscistuot comulcsioners, furrishes the ovidonoe
on .tidh the Ceverner con copreve the voucher onc ihis affice
mse LL for ruynent. , ,
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16

30,

JUNEAU ALS.
ADVISE BY WIRE IF ANY ADDITIONAL FUNDS AVAILABLE FOURTH ROAD DISTRICT
THIS YEAR BRIDGE COLLAPSED NOT SUFFICIENT FUNDS TO REPAIR.

HH ROSs.
7-02 pm

This form must accompany any inquiry respecting this Marconigram.
See Reverse Side.



FORM NO. °

Office of origin JUNEAU, ALASKA filed M. Date filed AUGUST. 17, 1916
Service GR ARGRS. PATDs

INSIST UPON RECEIPT, WHICH MUST BE PRODUCED WITH ANY COMPLAINT REGARDING THIS MARCONIGRAM.

To H. He Ross, Road Commissioner,

FPATRBANKS,.

Your telegram Treasurer Smith sixteenth. Treasurer's statement shows

three thousand four hundred thirteen dollars at this time. Do not know

what vouchers you may have en route.

STRONG COVERNOR .

This Station Ch’ge

Rec’g Station Ch’ge
\ccepted

Forwarding Ch’gerefix
Total

Fent NO. sary NEE
EE

te Sent BR
Time

Vords .



‘FORM NO. 1

Office oforgi. JUHA, ALASKA Time filed.
Date filedANGIEST.17, ..191

Service Instructions. GELARGUS.-BATID gio

INSIST UPON RECEIPT, WHICH MUST BE PRODUCED WITH ANY COMPLAINT REGARDING THIS MARCONIGRAM.

To H. Hi. Ross, Road Commissioncr,

PAIRBANKS,.

Your telerran Treasurer jmith sixteenth. Treasurer's statement shows

three thousand four hundred thirteen dollars at this time. Do not know

what vouchers you may have en route.

S8TONG AOVERTOR .

ecepted NO... cee
i This Station Ch’ge

Forwarding Ch’ge
Total

Nate Sent

Rec’g Station Ch’ge



Form 125-G

Signal Corps, United States Ariay.
Night Crlegram.f

/

Rereived kt
58 SI GF 43 NL
Fairbanks Als Oct 9 1916

WG Smith
Territorial Treasurer

Juneau,

My Voucher number sixty two for one hundred seventy five dollars
work performed for H H Ross Road Commissioner Now in Mail Kindly

send check to First National Bank Fairbanks when passed for payment

wire first National Bank if this can be done,
|

Ed Drouin,

1126 Pm,

FILEwalups 4
00a

REC'D. 7
rapimSa Db.
/4__tibAIO VY



Form 128F

Signal Corps, United States Ar: uv.
Night Gelrgram

|

Nimbier.
|

Time Filed. | Oberck.

Juneau, October 10, 1916.PD the following ;

First National Eank,
Hairbanks, Alaska.

When voucher mentioned in Ed Drouins telegram of ninth instant 1s passed
ror payment warrent in settlement ean be mailed to your bank. Your zuaranto6ed
enderscment for Drouin will be accepted.

Smith, Treasurer.

oa Vicht Lotter collect.



GUY B. ERWIN
ATTORNEY-AT. LAW

FAIRBANKS, - ALASKA

Cctobe

W. G. Smith, HEsq.,
Territorial Treasurer,
Juneau, Alaska.

Dear Sir:
I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter of Cctober

2nd, informing me that the sum of $2,816.87 has been placed
to the credit of appropriations for Fourth Road District.

All work on roads for this season has now been completed

and the last vouchers are being sent to Governor Strong by this

mail. As I understand it the fund will appear as follows, patoe
after all vouchers are paid:

Unexpended balance of appropriation 1915, $2,645.97.
Appropriation April lst, 1916, 2,261.18V|" Sept. 5th, 1916, 2,816.87

Total, 7,724.02
Total expenditures during season 1916, 7,220.75
Leaving unexpended balance of, 503.27

Yours truly,
NA Orne

Road Commissioner, 4th Road Dist.

F Re ; . 7os, °C Py en }
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Novenber 18, 1916,

hr, H. H, Ross,
Territorial Road Commissioner,

-Fairbanks, Alaska.
Dear Sirj,e

|

Acknowledgment is hereby made of receipt of

your letter of the 2détnh. alt. atacing thet all road

work in your Division for the present seagon has been

completed and that final vouchers were being forward
to Gevernor Strong,

figures given in your letter are also noted

and found to be in agreement with records of this office,
that is, after deducting amount of final vouchers above

referred to and which nave now been passed for payment,
the unexpénded valance te credit of the Fourtn Road

District amounts to $503.27.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer,



October 2, I9I6,

ur, H, it, Ross,
Territorial Road Comnissioner,

Pairoanks, Alaska,
Dear Oirz;e

Iowerite to advise you that there has this day
been made an .voportiomsent of the Yorest Neserve fund of
the territory, unmier provisions of Uhapter27, jeasion
Lays of Alaska, 1925, and that the sum o7 #2,816.87, in
aldition to guns of which you have seen previously ad-
vised, has ‘o3en enterca in our App ropriaticu wedger;
game being availaoie to you for expenditure in the ouild-
ing, vepairin; ani mainteininy of roads, trails and
bridges in the Courthi oad Vistriet of the Terriitory.

This sum is that of wedchyou were acvised by
telegram from the Governor on Sentonver Yth, and is yourdistcict's one-fourth of the sovontey five yer-centum of
receipts from the cational “forests in Alaaka for the fis~
cal year endingJune 30, IG16, In years past the Terri.
tory's vercentaro of fer the current year have
not been received from the ‘*ederal Treasury in time to
ve avnilacle for road “*uilding in that yemr; rence appor-
ticniuent of the ¥orest Reserve tund under Chapters 27 and
74, Session Gass, 1915, has heretofore been made at the
yeginning of the road making SEAECN» This year, however,
settlenent was ececeived at a sufficiently early date to
pe available for’ the current year; hence thie Governor's
telesraphis noyification as of September Sth, and the
apportionment now made at the veginning of the final
quarter of the year.,

,

2

fou will oear in vind, of-ccurse, that this
apportionment is sein made now instead of next Spring,
and, excepting some sinall amount of interest earned by
the forest Reserve und, there will be no further moneys
from this source until the receipts for the fiscal vear
ending June 30, I917 are at hand.

Sindly acknowledge receipt of this letter that
we may Know you have a complete understanding of the sit-
uation and the amount avaliable to you for expenditure,

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer,



March 9, 1917.

Mr, H, H. Ross,
Territorial Road Commissioner,

Fairbanks, Alaska,
Dear Sir;

Noting your re-election as Territorial Road Comnmis-
sioner of the Fourth Road District, for the term beginning
March I, 1917, I write you in regard to meneys available for
coming season of 1917 and also in connection with the bond
required by law from each Road Commissioner,

Balance available to you for expendi ture in the
Fourth Road District of the Territory is $503.27; this being
the amount reported in my previous communication under date
of November I I9I6, and which agreed,with your records,
As was explained jn my letter to you under date of October 2,
1916, aside from a gmail interest credit to be made after the
3Ist. inst, there will be no further moneys available for ex-
perditure until the Federal Treasury Department makes settle.
ment for the year ending June 30, 1917; such settlement having
heretofore been made during fall of the year,. “he amounts,
therefore, available to you for expenditure in your office,
until that time, wili be very limited unless the present I917
Legislative Assembly makes special appropriations-fenmroad
work from some other fcund,

Resarding your bond, it will be necessary to file a
new oné in connection with the new elective office; however,
this bond matter is one one which might well wait until it is
ascertained whut action has beer taken by the 19617 Legislative
Assembly, what amounts are to be available for expenditure,
and whether or not the Act is amended in any particulars,

You will be advised in due urse of any action taken
by the Legislature that would pertain“’the bond matter or that
would provide for road work during the present season or , in
fact, that would alter or amend the Act in any way.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer,



August 1, 1917.

Mr. H. H. Ross, Chairman,
Divisional Road ComAssion,
Fourth Territoricl Rond District,

FYairbanks, Alaska.

Dear Sirs

I write to advise vou of transfer this day of unexpended
baiance of Appropriation fron Forest Eesorve Tund for building, ree
pairing ond neaintaining of trails, roads and bridges in the Fourth
Road, District, Territory of Alasis, under provisions of Chapter 27,
Session Leva of Alesis, 1915, to Appropristion Zrem Roed Fond for
constructing, repairing and nAintaining trails, roade and bridges
throughout the Fourth Road District, Territory of Alaske, under pro-
visions of Chapter G5, Session Lewes of Alaskn, 1917, such transfer
being in totel amount of $648.13, es follevs:

Mar. 31,1917, Balcnee of available funde
unexpended by H. H. Ross, Selected Road Com-
cissioner, Fourth Ro-d District, . $ 503.27

Jun. 36,1917, Apportionment of Jeposit
interest earned, querter ended Mar. 31, 1917,
one-fourth of 75% of $772.60, - 144.86

fotal ameunt transferred, - $ 648.13

Ths zbove noted amount of $648.13 is available to the
Divisional Tucd Coimnission, Furth Road District, for requieition
and expenditure under provisions of Chapter 36, Session Laws of
Aiccle, 1917, in addition to smcimts appropristed by provisions of
Chapter 55, Session Lave of Aloska, 1917.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treteurcre

CCL. Georsea Hatchinsen, Treasurer,
Divisionsl Road Condssion,

‘Fourth Territorial Bord District,
Feivbanks, Alaska,
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by wire request fro

the sum of ee YP gp ASOLLARS
for which I hold myself responsible to the FIRST NATIONAL BANK of Fairbanks, Alaska,
in event of any error or irregularityin transmission of telegram authorizing this payment.

Identified by
THE UNION LITHOGRAPH CO.. S. F.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
. FAIRBANKS, ALASKA
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UNITED STATES SIGNAL CORPS, = ™™*

RECEIVERS [nate HIEEST™ |

CHECK
|

SEND THE FroLLowINGMESSAGE
.dumeau, Alaske, July 18, 1917.

First Notional Bani,

Fairbonhs, Aleske.

Charge ny account and pay Hutchingon, Divisional Road Treasurer, five

thousand dollare taking raceipt. I remit like amount to Seattle your

credit and advice.
Smith, Territorial Treasurer.

Prenadde



July 19, 1917.

First National Bank,

Fairbanks, Alaska.

Gent lemen:

Enclosed herewith I hand you confirmation of telegram

sent you last evening requesting payment to your Mr. Hutchinson,
as Divisional Road Treasurer, sum of $5,000.00.

In accordance with statement contained in the telegram,

I am today remitting like amount to the Bank of California, Seattle,
for your credit and advice. I presume it will be agreeable to you

to credit my account in your bank with this amount as of date of

receipt in Seattle.

I shall require Mr. Hutchinson's receipt for amount

transferred to him, and if this has not been prevbously supplied,

I trust that it will be upon receipt of this letter.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



July 19, 1917.

Bank of California,

Seattle, Wash.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith, for credit and advice of the First
National Bank, Fairbanks, Alaske, I hand you draff of the B. M.

Behrends Bank, Jumeau, on the Dexter Horton National Bank, Seattle,
for $5,000.00; this remittance for credit account of this office

with the Fairbanks hank.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



=. C: WAGNER, MAN...GER

of Cal
ASSOCIATION

ASHINGTON

a
Sattle, Washington .. .. July 24,1917,

To........W.8.Smith -Teritorial Treasurer,
Territory of Alaska,

Juneau, Alaska.
‘Dear Sir:

Your favor of Phe eo
DER atth enclosures as stated to hand,

We credit vour account $

Lee enter for collection.

We credit accommt of. .FixstNational.Bank, | $8,000... ...
Fairbanks, Alaska

as requested, fmJur docnemeneth Chere

THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

This Bank in receiving collections or crediting items upon outside points, acts only as
your agent, and assumes no responsibility heyond due diligence on its part, the same as on
its own paper.
50 10M 8-16
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GEO. HUTCHINSON, CASHIER,R.C.WOOD, Pres, \

LUTHER C.HESS,Vice PREs. JOS. G. MORROW, Asst. CasH. \
é

9Poe
=

Lit 6 We Ge Suith,
Territorial Treasurer,

Juneau, Alaska.
Dear Sir:

As per instructions in your tele-
gram of the 18th we have paid Geo. Hutch-
inson, Treasurer Fourth Territorial Road
District, the sum of $5000.00, charging
your account this amount and herewith en-
closing you receipt.

We note that you will remit like
anount to Seattle for our credit.

Lae ko. a
Cashier.

Yours truly,

UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY.

SVTIONAT.a
CAPITAL $ 50,000

Geurtbonb hth July 19,dy CeX



R.C.WOOD, Pres.
LUTHER C. HESS Vice Pres. GEO. HUTCHINSON, Casnier.

JOS. G. MORROW, Asst. CasH.

UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY.

Soy 7SENET ie

CAPITAL $50,000
CZ.
uirbdaniMheitha/

ir. W. G. Smith,Territorial Treas. AEE i, AUG
24

o

Juneau, Alaska.

FILER.
7

Dear Sir:
“e credit your account the sum of

4500200 account deposit made made for our credit
with the Bank of California, Seattle, Wash., on

July 24th. Interest wil: be computed on tnis de-

posit commencing July 24th.

Yours truly,
Le

ru

GH: WC Cashier.
aon
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g$ Voco . Fairbanks, Alaska 7AF 191__

Receii of

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FAIRBANKS,

ALASKA _ 3
At ev

;
* , f -, A, cy ;

by wire request from“ \" wel ipep EPC FD

i _ f - ‘ +

:

the sum of. : _ "Hs DOLLARS
for which I hold myself responsible to the FIRST NATIONAL BANK of Fairbanks, Alaska,
in event of any error or irregularityin rane telegram authorizing

t

this
payment.Ch of

Account of ZL “Jerr—Z )
Address?“ * a Ae

‘4 ybCro 4wrA ae
Identified by

THE UNION LITHOGRAPH CO.. S. F.



-—. Signal Carps, nited States Arig.
\ Night Crlegram

Number.
|

.

Gime Hilvd,
|

Gherk.

Den the following Message: Funevu, Suguat 1, 192%.

First Nations1 Bani,

Palrbanks, Alaske.

Charge my account and pay Hutchinsen, Divisional Necd Treasures,

five thousend dollars taking receipt. Your Seattle account credited

like anounte a

Smith, Treasurer.

mT

iao f .
= +7
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Be

ae"

wight telegram prepoid.



August 2, 1917.

First National Bank,

Fairbanks, Alaske.

Gent lemen:

I wired you last evening requesting charge to my acconnt

and payment to Mr. George Hutchinson, Divisional Rpad Treasurer,

$5000.00, and advising credit to your Seattle accowt in like amount.

Enclosed herewith is confirmation of such telegraph.

In accordance with telegraphic advice, I am today remitting

to the Bank of Californie, Seattle, $5,000.00, for credit and advice

of your bank. ‘when advice of such credit has reached you,please credit

to account of this office as of memo. date of credit in Seattle.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



Auguat 2, 1927.

Bank of California,

Seattle, Wash.

Gent lewean:

Enclosed herewith, for credit and advice of this office

with the First “ational Bank, Fairbanks, Aleska, I hand you draft

of the B. M. Behrends Bank, Juneau, on Dexster Horton Nat'l] Bank,

Seattle, for $5,000.00.

Please promptly acknowledge receipt to this office and

to the Fairhanks bank for the purpose mentioned.

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.

CC-Kirst National Bank,

Fairbanks, Alaska.



E. ©. WAGNER, MANAGER

FILECS.je ank o California
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

\

TLE, WASHINGTON

ANSW B ¢9-

Seattle, Washington August...7. 1217

To 8 ONENESS cee te bee eee
W Smith Treas

Territory of Al«ska, Juneau
‘Dear Str:

edYour favor of the. with enclosures as Stated to hand.

5,000.60 - with First National
Bank, Fairbanks

We credit your account §

We enter for COMeCCtiON

We credit account of . ; S

as requested.

THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

This Bank in receiving collections or crediting items upon outside points, acts only as
your agent, and assumes no responsibility heyond due diligence on its part, the same as on
its own paper.
380 10M 8-16



R.C.WOOD, Pres. GEO. HUTCHINSON, CasuieER.
LUTHER C. HESS, Vice PREs, JOS.G. MORROW, Asst. CASH.

UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY.

CAPITAL $ 50,000

erurtiand Mh A

WV. G. Smith,
Territorial Treasurer,

Juneau, Alaska.

Dear Sir:
As per instructions in your telegram

of the first, we have paid Geo. Hutchinson, Tivi-

sional Road Treasurer, the sum of %5000.00, charg-

ing your account this amouit and herewith enclos-

ing you receipt...
Yours truly,

Cashier.GH3 iC

ISS

|
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BethANSW'D



R.C.WOOD, Pres. GEO. HUTCHINSON, CasHieER,LUTHER C. HESS, Vice Pres. ‘ JOS.G.MORROW, Asst. CASH.

UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY. |

a

CAPITAL $50,000

Meith Aug 1917
ron

or .W. G. Smith, |

"erritor Treasurer, aTunenu, /laska,.

Dear Sir:

We credit your account the sum of

45000.00 account deposit with the Fank of

California on August 7th.. Interest Will

LE ue

SE 17

be computedfrom that date.

Yours truly,

Cashe.



Form 128F

Signal Corps, United Staten Army.

_ Nii Gelegram | |
/

Number. Gherk.

Send the following Sessayp:
Pacer

a, Alesip, Oelober 3, 19197.

he jj od dea ch be. Ynations) Bank,in
Pode wbabee 2 ee 2 \

Charge sy count ani Jay Thitchinoon, 2sacsucar Diviniamvh Revd Con lasion,
ten tiouscnt dolicrs trking receint for acme. I oretit veur Sasttle canount

with like ~mous.

Suith, Territorial Treasurer.

Nignt letter prepaid.



Sctober 3, 1917.

First National Bonk,

Hedybonks, Alaska.

Gent lemen:

Enclosed herewith is confirm tion of telecrem of even date

regesting chirge te my “ccount “nd v-yment to tir. George Hutchinson,

Treasurer Division1 Rod Cormission, of $10,000.00.

In eccordance with such telesram, I am today remitting to

the Bank of Walifornia, Seattle, for you credit and advice, the sun

of $10,000.00. This in the understanding thet wy account will have

interest bearing credit 25 of date of receipt by the Seattle bank.

Very truly yours,

Territorlal Treasurer.



Octobor 3, 19217.

Bank of California,

Seattle, Wash.

Gent lemen:

Enclosed herewith I hand you draft of the B. M. Behrends

Bank, Juneau, om the Dexter Horton N-tional Brnk, Seattle, for

$10,000.00, which amount is remitted to you for credit and advice

of this office with the First Neticnel Bonk, Feirbenks, Alaska.

Plense promptly scknowledge receipt and disposition as

above advised.
|

Very truly yours,

Territorial Treasurer.



E. C. WAGNER, MANAGER

Che Bank of Califo
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

Seattle, Washington Oot 9 1917

To Territory..of.. Alaska,

Juneau,..Alaaka
Dear Sir:

Your favor of the S0.inst ,
with enclosures as stated. to hand.

We credit your account $

We enter for colle&ion

We credit account of.First..National Bank. Failrbagks $10,000

as requested. for your account

THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

This bank in receiving collections or crediting items upon outside points, acts only
as your agent, and assumes no responsibility beyond due diligence on its part, the same as
on its own paper.
30 10M 8-17.

een eae oe i penn rn
fon om

At

[Ht OCT 5



O
RI
G
IN
AL

9/2 Coco - F
airbanks, Alaska

0
ek
—t 7 19)__.

Received of

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FAIRBANKS, ALASKA

Leopreteret SpeeLitesby wire~ethe sum PK tnt es aft 7 pe OF sz voit aks
for which I hold myself responsible to the FIRST NATIONAL BANK of

Fairbanks, Alaska,
in event of any error or irregularity

i
in tran

Account of

TAEASKA
Identified by

THE UNION LITHOGRAPH CO., &. F.

smission of telegram authorizing this payment.

hp HV ve, ee =
TREASURER F,ourth Terr: Road DistA 11. 1 eeaaress



R.cC.WOOD, Pres. GEO. HUTCHINSON, CasHIER.LUTHER C.HESS,Vice Pres. JOS.G. MORROW, Asst. CasuH.

UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY.

SUROBAINES
CAPITAL $ 50,000

-

Guirtankshedihey/Oct. 5, 191

Mr. W. G. Smith,
Territorial Treasurer,

Juneau, Alaska.
Dear Sir:

As per instructions in your

telezram of the 3d, we have paid Geo. Hut-

chinson, Treasurer Divisional Road Commission,

the am of 210,000.00, charging your account

this amount and herewith enalose receipt.
Yours truly,

ZX
ne Ene:

GHC Cashier,

FILENO,NG,

“ealRee DB. Don
LOMcwROHx



R.C.WOOD, Pres.
LUTHER C.HESS,Vice Pres.

GEO. HUTCHINSON, CasHIER
JOS.G.MORROW, Asst. CASH

UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY.

CAPITAL $50,000~irirtenb Mik Nov.

fn WA

e, 1917.

Mr. W. G. Smith,
Territorial Treasurer,

Juneau,Alaska.
Dear Sir:

We credit your account the sum of

Sic ,000.0C received from the Bank of Calif-
ornia under date of Cct.Cth. Interest wiil
be computed from that date.

Yours truly,

GH:hiG Cashier,

FeBimtcs
43ST TIO [+ nels

ewe om re me.itpFR

“0



Form 128F
|

Bignal Corps, United States
Army.

Night Celegram
Number. | Time Filed,

|

Cherk.
|

-

&end the following Message: Juneau, October 17, 1917.

my Poko
First Nationel Bank,

Fairbanks, Alaska.

Charge my account and pay Hutchinson, Treasurer Divisional Read Commission,

ten thousand dollars taking receipt for same. I credit your Seattle account

with like amoute

Smith, Territorial Treasurer.

Night letter prepaid.


